24
Valve Automation
Customer Service 1-704-841-6000
Five Output Torques, One Housing
• 200, 400, 600, 800 and 1,000 inch-pounds
• Long Service Life
• Newly developed anodized die cast aluminum housing
• Fiberglass reinforced nylon cover with UV stabilizers resists

D – Heater and Thermostat
F – Motor Brake (115 VAC & 24 VAC Only)
AE Series Numbering System
Example: AE-400-3BF : 400 lb. in.; 220 VAC; 2 extra switches and cam, motor brake
AE-1000-1D : 1000 lb. in.; 115 VAC; Heater and thermostat
25
Valve Automation
Customer Service 1-704-841-6000
Actuator Breakaway Torque Cycle Time Duty Cycle Amperage Draw (max.)
Model Output (in.-lbs.) 90˚ Travel Starting or locked rotor current voltage
(50% Load) 115 VAC 230 VAC 12 VDC 24 VDC
AE200 200 in-lbs 5.0 sec. 25% .74 amp .44 amp 1.6 amp 1.7 amp
AE400 400 in-lbs 10.0 sec. 25% .74 amp .44 amp 1.6 amp 1.7 amp
AE600 600 in-lbs 15.0 sec. 25% .74 amp .44 amp 1.6 amp 1.7 amp
AE800 800 in-lbs 20.0 sec. 25% .74 amp .44 amp 1.6 amp 1.7 amp
AE1000 1000 in-lbs 25.0 sec 25% .74 amp .44 amp 1.6 amp 1.7 amp
AE Actuator General Specifications
Note: 90˚ Travel = Travel From Closed position to Open position or vice versa.
DC current draw is at max. torque
24 VAC current draw at locked rotor 4.6 amp
Motor AC models: 120 VAC or 230 VAC, Reversible 3 wire, capacitor run. Self-resetting
(thermal) overload protection, Class B insulation, sub-fractional horsepower.
DC models: 12 VDC or 24 VDC, Reversible 2 wire, POS & NEG.  No thermal overload
(external circuit breaker or fuse suggested for protection.)
Lubrication Permanently lubricated gear train and bearings
Duty Cycle The AE-Series actuators are designed to operate at 25% duty cycle at temperatures
below 100˚F. See Electrical Operation. (24 AC-20% duty cycle below 100˚F)
Temperature Operating 32˚F to 150˚F standard
Range -40˚F to 150˚F with optional heater & thermostat
Thermal Protection Self-resetting (AC Motors Only)
Conduit Connections (2) 1/2”-NPT female
Direction Of Travel Clockwise to Close, Counterclockwise to Open (Position indicator shaft only, manual
override shaft rotates opposite)
AE Dimensions
26
Valve Automation
Customer Service 1-704-841-6000
AE Series Actuators